
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 532,538.77 0.00 70,928.15 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 889.20 0.00 2,667.68 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 11,076.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 51,635.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 4,947.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 51,487.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

642,847.54 0.00 84,671.83 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 21,332.10 0.00 2,185.77 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 4,619.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25,951.43 0.00 2,185.77 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 6,437.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 91,186.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 24,758.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 32,267.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 146.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

154,797.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,479,934.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 329,154.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,809,088.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 19,189.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 2,585.11 0.00 119.79 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,148.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 42,008.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

64,932.14 0.00 119.79 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 22,049.69 0.00 17.51 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 147,739.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 68,573.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 641,815.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 175,063.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,068,992.09 0.00 17.51 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,766,609.11 24,000.00 86,994.90 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 876,316.12 -19,785.87 57,423.38 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 35,248.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

911,799.88 -19,785.87 57,423.38 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 6,736.28 25,354.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 265.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,002.25 25,354.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,678,408.99 4,214.13Total Revenue Available FY 2023 144,418.28 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 603,466.92
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 1,350.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 306.21 0.00 3,863.09
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 11,076.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 51,635.45
1600 Other Local Sources 1,354.00 0.00 6,301.12
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 51,487.00
1800 Athletics 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
1900 School Activities 135,344.24 0.00 135,344.24

138,004.45 0.00 865,523.82
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 23,517.87
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 4,619.33

0.00 0.00 28,137.20
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 6,437.25
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 91,186.59
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 24,758.89
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 32,267.59
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 146.74

0.00 0.00 154,797.06

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,479,934.63
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 329,154.22

0.00 0.00 1,809,088.85

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 24,000.00
0.00 0.00 24,000.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 19,189.81
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 2,704.90
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,148.72
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 42,008.50

0.00 0.00 65,051.93
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 22,067.20
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 147,739.28
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 68,573.65
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 3,750.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 641,815.48
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 175,063.99

0.00 0.00 1,069,009.60
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 138,004.45 0.00 4,015,608.46

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 63,474.35 0.00 977,427.98
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 35,248.76
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 235.00

63,474.35 0.00 1,012,911.74

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 32,090.38
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 265.97

0.00 0.00 32,356.35

201,478.80 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 5,028,520.20
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